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CHAPTER 339

AN ACT to create 40.032 of the statutes, relating to the attachment of
individual parcels of territory to school districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

40.032 of the statutes is created to read:

40.032 ATTACHMENT OF SMALL PARCELS. If the owner of an
individual parcel of property adjoining the boundary line between 2 school
districts submits a written petition to the school boards affected, such
boards may detach the property from its present school district or dis-
tricts and attach it to the adjoining 12-grade district or elementary and
union high school district by a resolution providing for such transfer and
signed by a majority of the members of each board. At least 20 days before
any such transfer of property is made notice of the proposed transfer of
property, with a description of the property proposed to be transferred,
shall be published in a newspaper having general circulation in the school
districts affected by the proposed transfer. The resolution shall describe
the territory transferred, shall be duly filed as required by s. 40.025 (5)
and shall take effect on July 1 following its approval. The distribution of
assets and liabilities shall follow the procedures required by s. 66.03 as
nearly as possible.

Approved July 28, 1961.
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